PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rockwell Technologies, LLC	06/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Technology Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1085, Mail Code A5	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91358	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Number
5557434
5589963
5619352
5638197
5986734
6208955
6320634
6342753
6392801
6417504
6476374
6504141
6538245
6599443
6671019

PATENT " REEL: 018231 FRAME: 0906

500150297

Patent Number:	6873359
Patent Number:	6965707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph N. Ziebert

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071815-0551
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change RT to ITLL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018231 FRAME: 0907

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

- The name of the limited liability company is Rockwell Technologies, LLC (the "Company").
- The Certificate of Formation of Rockwell Technologies, LLC is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety ARTICLE 1 and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
 - The name of the limited liability company is Innovative Technology Licensing, LLC (the "Company")."
- This Certificate shall become effective at 1:00 p.m., Eastern time, on June 29, 2001.

The foregoing amendment was approved by the vote and in the manner required by the limited liability agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment on behalf of the Company this 28th day of June, 2001.

ROCKWELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Wayne A. Davey Name:

Senior Vice President and Treasurer Title:

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:30 PM 06/28/2001 010314906 - 3189904

NY3 - 258523.01

PATENT REEL: 018231 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 09/12/2006